OP \$90.00 4579849

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
B Baby Photo, LLC		12/11/2014	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BELLA BABY PHOTOGRAPHY, LLC
Street Address:	300 E. 5TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 330
City:	NAPERVILLE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60563
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4579849	BELLA LIFE
Registration Number:	4532548	BELLA BABY
Registration Number:	4383343	BELLA LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6308719869

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: vanko@ccmlawyer.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth J. Vanko Address Line 1: 2300 Cabot Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Lisle, ILLINOIS 60532

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth J. Vanko
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth J. Vanko/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Restated Articles of Amendment - File Stamped (00435087xAF516)#page1.tif source=Restated Articles of Amendment - File Stamped (00435087xAF516)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0276

Form LLC-5.30	Illinois	FILE# 05038456	
May 2012	Limited Liability Company Act	This space for use by Secretary of State.	
Secretary of State Department of Business Services	Restated Articles of Organization	·	
Limited Liability Division 501 S. Second St., Rm. 351 Springfield, IL 62756 217-524-8008	SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE Type or print clearly. This space for use by Secretary of State.	FILED	
www.cyberdriveillinois.com Payment may be made by check	Filing Fee: \$500	DEC 1 1 2014	
payable to Secretary of State. If check is returned for any reason t filing will be void.	Americania o	JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STA	
	ne: Bella Baby Photography, LLC Is Limited Liability Company, LL.C. or LLC, and cannot contain the LP.	e terms Corporation, Corp., Incorporated,	
The LLC name must contain the work Inc., Ltd., Co., Limited Partnership, o.	ls Limited Liability Company, L.L.C. or LLC, and cannot contain th		
The LLC name must contain the wording, Ltd., Co., Limited Partnership, of Limited Liability Company Nar	ls Limited Liability Company, L.L.C. or LLC, and cannot contain th LP.		
The LLC name must contain the wording, Ltd., Co., Limited Partnership, of Limited Liability Company Nar	Is Limited Liability Company, L.L.C. or LLC, and cannot contain the LP. The as originally filed with the Secretary of State: BB Business: (P.O. Box alone or c/o is unacceptable.)	DEC 11 2014	
The LLC name must contain the word Inc., Ltd., Co., Limited Partnership, of Limited Liability Company Nar 3. Address of Principal Place of Liability Street, Floor	Is Limited Liability Company, L.L.C. or LLC, and cannot contain the LP. The as originally filed with the Secretary of State: BB Business: (P.O. Box alone or c/o is unacceptable.)	saby Photo, LLC	
The LLC name must contain the word Inc., Ltd., Co., Limited Partnership, of Limited Liability Company Nar 3. Address of Principal Place of Liability Street, Floor	Is Limited Liability Company, L.L.C. or LLC, and cannot contain the LP. The as originally filed with the Secretary of State: BB Business: (P.O. Box alone or c/o is unacceptable.) P. Naperville, Illinois 60540 Eation were effective on: November 24, 2014	DEC 11 2014	
The LLC name must contain the word Inc., Ltd., Co., Limited Partnership, of Limited Liability Company Nar 3. Address of Principal Place of Liability Street, Floor	Is Limited Liability Company, L.L.C. or LLC, and cannot contain the LP. The as originally filed with the Secretary of State: BB Business: (P.O. Box alone or c/o is unacceptable.) 2. Naperville, Illinois 60540 Teation were effective on: November 24, 2014 Mor	DEC 11 2014 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES	

6. Purpose(s) for which the LLC is organized: The transaction of any or all lawful business for which Limited Liability Companies may be organized under this Act. (LLCs organized to provide professional services must list the address(es) from which those services will be rendered if different from item 3. If more space is needed, use additional sheets of this size.)

Number

City

(P.O. Box alone or

c/o is unacceptable.) Naperville

Street.

The transaction of any or all lawful business for which Limited Liability Companies may be organized under this Act.

Suite #

ZIP Code

IL 60540

LLC-5.30

7.	The d	The duration of the company is perpetual unless otherwise stated. If the operating agreement provides for a dissolution		
	date, e	enter that date here:	Month, Day, Yea	ır
8.	Option	nal provisions for regulation	of internal affairs of the LLC per Section 5-5 (a	a) (8) maybe included as an attachment.
9.	The Li	mited Liability Company (Check either a or b below.)	
	7 a)	Management is vested in	the manager(s):	
		List all manager names a	nd business addresses:	
		Bella Global Holdings, L	LC, 218 South Main Street, Floor 2, Naperville,	illinois 60540
	Г b)	Management is vested by List all member names as	•	
		,		
10	Organi	ndersigned affirms, under j ization are executed pursu edge and belief, true, corre	penalties of perjury, having authority to sign her ant to Section 5-30 of the Limited Liability Con ct and complete.	reto, that these Restated Articles of npany Act and to the best of my
			Dated December 10,	2014
			Month & Day	Year
			Signature Brad Jones, Manager of Bella Global Holdings, I	
			Name and Title (type o	or print)

If applicant is a Company or other Entity, state Name of Company and indicate whether it is a member or manager of the LLC.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 09/16/2019